Wie FORM Cp-4

"T T E{TATE OF KANSAS ' ) v YY-0or0
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Js075- 20 ¥
> WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Affidavit Kingman County, Sec. 3 Twp. 28 Rge. 8 EMW
Mail or Deliver Report to Location as "NE/CNW]sSW}" or footage from lines
Conservation Division NE NE NE
State Corporation Comm, ‘Lease Owner g, R, M, Petroleum 8ornoration
245 North Water Lease Name MeKenna #2 - Well No.
Wichita, K5 67202 Office Address JILittle River, Kansas 67457
; § ; Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole)
' l
} |
___L__”__+__— Date Well completed 19
: ; Application for plugging filed ' 19
l f Application for plugging approved 19
S [ Plugging commenced 10/109/78 19
1 H Plugging completed 10/12/78 19
/ ! Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
—— "__ —_— _;__-— : depleted
I ! I1f a producing well is abandoned, date of last production
t ! 19
[ v
L“;'_mcm"“hn““m" Vas permission obtained from the Conservation Division or
Sectioa Piat its agents before plugging was commenced? ves
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Cwens
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 1006
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASTNG. RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT . FROM TO SIZE PUT IN |.pULLED ouT
8-5/8 251, none
I 5001 3240

Describe in detall the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold, If cement or other
plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug-set,

Found plug back at 3890'. sanded to . 3825

ded to 3825 and ran k4 sacks cement, . Shat pipe ab 3225%,
ulled 97 joints. Sgueezed hole with 3 sacks hulls ely released plug and

displaced with 150 sacks 60/40 pozmix, 2% gel and 3% cc.
TPLUGGING COMPIETE.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor KBEISO CASING PULLING
CHASE, KANSAS
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF - RICE , ss.
Re DARRELI. KEL.SO (employee of owner) or (owner or operator)

of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of
the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well

as filed and that the same are true and correct. 5o help me God.
(Signature) %//z{zﬂ%/ﬁ-’
¥ S
. (Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 26th - day of October , 19 78
; -, 2t T el S
.-munwucum MARGARET MELCHIR E’ / Notary Publie.
My commission expires i RWFLJNVKJ_“‘
RECEIVED
STATE CCRFGRATISH £CMANSSI0N
00T 3 01978

CONSERYATIGH DIVISION
Wichita, Kansag
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 KANSAS DRILLERS LOG
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County

Mumber

| -.;,';3. 1.28 5.8
b NENE NE

4
¥

ngmun

-Qperator

K. R. M. Petroleum Corporation

LR BT R |

C-'Jun!y

640 A:les

)
I

N _~"..-"_. .‘- I -
N 60

ddress *
M 817 17th Street Denver, Colorado 80202
Well No. Lease Name
#2 P. J. McKenna

i
]

;--.--w-.—--—--

el ] L B s

Footage Location

330 feet fron(IM1) £ tine

330

feet from

(EN (V) line

Principal Contractor

H~30 Drilling Company

Geologist

Cope Landes

160

~ ~ -

ST

Spud Data Total Depth P.B.T.D. Locate well correctly
11/21/77 4006°' ° e nin Elev.: Gr, 1,612'
Dotes Completed Oil Purchaser 5t
1l,6171"
12/15/77 —— PF KB e
' CASING RECORD
Repor? of all strings sei‘—surfnce, intermediote, production, ete.
Purpese of string Stze hole drilled | S5, €929 5 wyeight 1hs/4t.| Setting depth Type cement Sacks Type and percent
LR 2% gel
surface 124" 8-5/8" 28§ 2547 50/50 Pozmix | 200 sxs.12% ca. 1.
) ' ’ : .75% CFR-2
Production | 7~-7/8" 4% 10.5#| 4001 50/50 Pozmix | 200 sxs5.118% salt
LINER RECORD PERFORATION RECORD
Top, ft. Botlom, . Sacks cement Shots per ft, Size & type Depth interval
NONE NONE )
. +-TUBING RECORD ° B ,
Size Setting depth Packer set at
2-3/8" 3998 3986° .
ACIR, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD
- Amount and kind of material used . Depth Interval freated -
Acidized CH w/SOO gal. 159- NE acid @ 1% BPM @ 1000 psi.. - 4001L'—-4006"
i rsr:;-a i\:—|} e
1 o MPSSION

| STATE C"“UCPIH' T

AUG 18 1978

KT

INITIAL PRODUETION,
Date of first production Producing method)|{floWing,ipumping, gas lift, ete.)
SI pending further evaluatipn. Flowing L
RATE OF PROBUCTION ol Gos Weiter _ Gas-oil ratio '
PER 29 HOURS e bbls. 100 MCE 70 bbis. - . CFPB

Disposition of gas {vente

d, used on lease or sold)

No pipeline connection ~ Bvaluating

Pr'odueing interval {5}

AOO1'~4Q06‘

Migsissipoian

66044,

IHSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule B2-2-125, within 90 days ofter completion of a well -one completed ecopy of this Drillers Log sholl be trons-
mitted to the Stote Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichito, Kansas 67209, Copnes of this form are avoilsbla from the Consecvolion
Division, State Corporation Commission, 3830 So. Meridian (P.O. Box 17027}, Wichita, Konsas 65117, Phone AC 316-522-2206,
s desired, pleasa note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open File in the O/l nnd Gos Dmsmn, State Geologicael Survey of Konsas, Lawrence, Kansos

1t confidantiol custedy

C-10-1972



K.R.M, PETROLEUM CORPORATION Gas
Well No. Lease Nome

#2 P. J. McKenna

¢ 3 128 p 8 K

W /4f/,41514% s Co

WELL LOG

Show oll important xones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, end all drill-stem iesls, in-
cluding depth interval tested, cushlon used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoverles

SHOW GEGLOGICAL MARI(ERS, LOGS RUN,
OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATIOM.

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP

BOTTOM NAME

DEPTH

DST #1: 3733'-3739' - (Hertha Zone)
Pressures: 15" IHP = 43 psi
30" ISTP = 1133 psi

45" FFP = 86 psi

‘60" FSIP = 1133 951

. THH = 1910 psi

FHH = 1888 psi

Rec. 1307 GIP, 100° GOCM, 120' SW, WCL =

120,000; Mud CL = 56,000,

DST #2: 4001'-4006" (Miss. )}
Pressures: 30" IFP = 112 psi

60" ISIP = 1405 psi

45" FFP = 163 psi

90" FSTP = 1405 psi

IHH = 2042 psi
FHH = 2012 psi

Rec. -40' of gass& WCM = 116,000 ppm, Mud
= 61,000.

Ran Gamma Guard Neutron & Comp. Den51ty
logs.

h ST pendin§ further evaluation.

-

L}

Cottonwood
Indian Cave
Wabaunsee
Tarkio
White Cloud
Howard
Topeka

. Heebner

i Toronto

L Douglag Shale
Douglas Sand
Brown Lime

v Swope

< Hertha .
Base K,C.
Marmaton
Cherckee
Miss. Chert

USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY TO COMF"LETE WI'H t1‘.ECORI§I‘

Lansing ~ K.C,

1870
2126
2206
2382
2556
2604
2729
3100
3112
3128
3136
3324
3331
3676
3729
3778
3790
3912
3997.

(~253)
{(—=509)
(-589)
(-765)
(~939)
(-987)

(~1112)

(~1483)

(~1495)

(-1511)

(-1519)

(~1707)

(-1714)

(-2059)

(-2112)

" (~2161)

(=2173)
{~2295)

(~2380)
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